
--- _. 

'"
~ ,
~~ - ~ Iq -muT 'Q)ffM 3i+ R'a I'" f1 ~ 19'1 

f"_ _. : ..... .~ 

i;fll fFP 11.$ , Cfi«1 - 671 124 '~ 

. \J~ - (l'JlII' a l Plu n t ut iun CI'ltp '" l {l· ...ea rc h I ... t it u t e 
!...:" "I1" !!.,,d - lI~ t 1 2~ . h.. I' ll J" di " . , k I 

r \ 1 " I I I I ! __ 1111: ( Tl il i _ . I I : : : I 

Pho l'" \ () If) . () -l 99~ - .212-1:; ; ~~ 
1 ,\,\ I l..f \)t) I - 2 -: 2 .:1~ L - Ilwjj drrcc r.ir.c pc n«- re a r d ~ I \ . lI 

1'.1'.\ 1\ . lI , t ,jt) .... _ : ~ 2. ~: l ) ; ~» ) . 11 :','c orcpcn :« g l1l :lI l. c ., '1lI 

n ·l · )l )..:l _ ~ ": ~ ll l..j l } cIH}\\ ...Lq;pi.l.p l" h .: . lL ;...\ )\ . Ill <~<
 
o-t 99 ·; ") J ~ q(){) O ' l · of t"lX. 10 LJ,\ ".. It , \\:L'b :'l i k . h tt p :· ', \ \..\\ . : p :.: J I. ~ \ )\ . l 11 

B' 54(4)/2023-241~ qr (1:fiT1f ) ~ 20.04.2023 

~ T.!,'cf <fI<:1I41 ~ -TENDER -CUM -AUCTION NOTICE 

w tM:mo=r it h it ~U 50,000 1m 'i 1R<1 ~1 15,000 1m (mer ) "11 n<1 ~1 , 2500 cf;T ~ ~~ 11~1~. Z~ < 
R fcl <Ict ~ cf;T ~~ I Rit cf;T ~ f<f ~ m~ ;:f'ji- <ft ~ ~ I <:JR 31JCf9<rcfl ~ en ,~ fcrcRuT ~ ~ 

q-z ~~ 1:fiT1f 31W81'fl1 ~, ~ J ,q 1<"1 it ';[TIl' fef;<:rr ~~ ~ I Sealed tende rs are invited for the sale of 
50,000 nos, (Fifty Thousand) Matured coconuts, 15,000 nos, (Fifteen thousand ) Puny coconuts and 2500 nos micro 
puny coconuts are availa ble in the stock of this lnstitut e in Bulk, The Terms and Conditions of the Te nder IAuction 
are given below. Further detai ls, if any required, can be had from the Farm Superi ntendent/ I HD (Crop Product ion) 
of this Institute during office hours. 

~ CfTif 1:fiT1f 31W 81'fl~, 1:fim1 J,q 1<"1 cf;T ~~ cf;T mm ~ 'erR mmo=r CfiT ~~ q-z <fRn1 00 
~ I f.ifcl~llt ~m ~, Cfllft{.ns it ~ 50,0001-~ CfiT ~ 0f11T CfiT ~ F'fC mm 'f ~ q~, ~ iT 
'f) 31 B', CfllfHl~ S ~ 'iTl1 q-z 31Pqfur~, ~ m'<.l ~~TCfl , ~ iT 'f) 3T B', CffiRlT~ ~ 'iTl1 q-z ~ 08.05.2023 eFT 31'RlFf 
4.00 ~ ([Cfi $ ~ I ffi(mo=r erfun: it ~ 09.05.2023 eFT ~ 11 .00 ~ fWr\J1f.iCfl;:fu;rrJ:ft 3i 1 ~I M \1 cf;T ~ I 

~'1:(il'~ ~ ~ Rfcl<l~ ~ fef;<:rr ~, ftlc\';JjRCfl ~ it 'liflT if ~~ I '91 401RCfl ~~ GfR 09.05.2023 eFT 
f.ifcl< let,l {! cf;T ~?TTIr it W ~ Rfcl<I Q~ ~fT I Interested parties m(1) see the godown during the working 
hours of the Institute after obtaining prior permission of the Farm Supdtl HD(Crop Production. The tenders may be 
sent to the Director, Central Plantation Crops Research institute , Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 
08.05.2023 at 4.00 pm along with an EMD of Rs. 50,0001-(Fifty thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of 
ICAR Unit CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 09.05.2023 at 
11.00 am in the Institute premises. Those who submit the sealed tenders onl v can participate in the public auction. 
The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auct ion on 09.05.2023 in the presence of tenderers present. 

~f<f T.!,'cf ~ : Terms and Conditions 
I .~ C11~ CfR1 mrnfr ll <:1 \mif 'liflT AA it ~ iT,~~ 9'iT 'JUT J:j '1- 1q 01 "1 Cfi ~ en ~ 11<1 cf;T ~ l1n1 

~ ~ urn ~ cf,t I T he dealer who wishes to participate in the sale may quote the rate for 1000 nos. , after 
satisfying the quality of nuts, 

2. ~ fef;<:rr <r<rr ~ m- jft' fctirsr ~ ~ ~ itu ~ I The rate quoted will be valid only for the particular 
auction 

J .~~ ~ GfR ';[TIl' ~cFnGft'CfiR ~ fef;<:rr~ (Tender received after the due date will not be accepted 
4,~ 0f11T ~ fiAT mH ~ 9'iT ~~ fef;<:rr \J1TQ,lTI 'Tend ers received without EMD will not be accepted 

5 .l""lIQ {~ < Rfcl<l ~ ~ ~ GfR ~~ cf;T ~ cf;T ~ IThe declaration of the highest bid will be done after 
opening of the sealed tender, 

6.m>nft W~, 3ih \ifQT ~ . ~ it::3OT ir'lT ~ I The nut should be lifted as is where is basis from the store 

7. ~ r:r;r cf;T mm ~ GfR fcffucrcr "11 R<1 <:1 9'iT ~~ 3RT ~ flT\1' R'i" ~ m tt 'J:U "11 R<1 <:1 ~ ::3OT ~~ 
The lifting of coconuts should be completed within 7 days after rece ipt of intimation letter, duly remitti ng the entire 
value of the coconut. 

8. urn 3RT ~~ GfR m 3f'TT ~ iT 'f) 31 B' ~ <fRn1 i H IR<1 <:1 "3OR it cF'li 'iff ~ en fi ~ R;: \1 o'~ Iq l;fl it ~ "J60~ 

q Q ~~ I01-~~ I000 ~ eFT ~~ ~ ""T it ~ ~T \JfT1T'ffl In the event of default of lifting of 
coconuts from the godown of CPCRI even a fter remitting the amount. godown rL' nt @Rs IOl-per thousand nut per da) 
will be charged from the concerned dealer before lifting of the nuts 

9. 'i IR<1 <:1 ~~ fcR:ft m~ cf;T ~ cf;T 3fT1Rt ~ ~~ 
No kind of sorting of nuts will be permitt ed at the time of lifting of the nuts 

,
 



1O. <rR er <IT er B" 3rtUCfi l:fTTZm <fiT ~ Cf( ~ gr ~ p ~ 'i1T <11C q:; 31T1'W T:R \rf1JT<T 1<'1<n 'JfTTTITT I In case 0 f 
quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision wi II be arri ved at on the basis of lots. 

I I . m<nft oofc'r ~~ eft ~ cFI ~~ 'IT! <IT ~-rFCt q§'CJ I £ll ~ ill m 91D R<rr 0fRT ~~ ill % 
~ m cf.t 31lCf!(<:f'fl 'til {c:j I{ cf.t ~ IAny loss or damage etc. caused to the Institute properties while lifting the 
article should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to recover the same 

12. R'RRT ~~ 15 Rrr ~ m '@ ~ R Fcl ~ ICfll <'1 !OO cmff <fiT er<rRT;sn:rr ~ cf.t ~ 
The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded within IS days of opening of the Tenders. 
13. ~ R Fcl ~ ICfll {!OO <fiT CfllT'i1T;snIT m-~~ if rt IR£l~1 «JT -q ~ ~~ m ~ if cfr;:r w ~~ tt crrm 

cf.t ~ IThe EMD of the successful tenderers/ bidders will be refunded only after three months from the date of 
completing the lifting of nuts. 

14. frtufftc1 3fCffU ~ m '@ rt I f{£l C1 ~~ ;p 'fiR1JT cw:rrrtT;snIT ~~ if <IT ~~ if ~ Cf){ W- <fiT ~ 

31TUCfiR f.R!(TCfl' cFI ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD amount in full or part there of 
in the event of not lifting the article within prescribed period 

)5. fcr;n l7f;ID CflTTUT ~~~ m <fiT ~ f8 {fCfll { W <fiT ~m~ ~ f.R!(TCfl' 11{ ~~ I B1 

~ T:R M lf~ <fiT ~~ fc!;<rr ~ I The Director of this Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any 
tender with out assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be entertained in any case. 

16. ~;P ~~ t1 rt ~ CflR1JT fcRfT m~ 11{ R'RRT ~ m <fiT ~~ ~ ~!(TCfl' 11{ ~~IThe Director of 
the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of violation of agreement. 

17 .~ fcRfT m~ cf.t ~ ~~ cIT R'RRT ~~ ~ m CfiTlf Rem if @tft ~ I If there any sort 

Fcrcn:ur Di stribution : 

1. sf.m ~ DrRavi Bhat, ~ 
PFC 

2. ~!(m=rFrrF~ Admn.Officer, ~ Member, fflcf'5JRCfl rfRn:ft ~ 

3. ~ fcRl n:f itm 3ffuCflTft Sr.Fin&Accts.Officer ~ Member. A1cf'5JRCf' ~~ 

4. ~~!(~31'ftR;rft AAO, ~Member, fflcf'5JRCflrfRn:ft~ 

5. t~11 RCfl ~ (CfiTlf) 1."i41\J1Cf)convener ff 1cf'5JRCfl rfRn:ft ~ PFC 

Slf8P1R1 : 
~ Head , ffl~I~Cfl fcrnR, S. sc./f,tJfhrmps toDi r, ~!(TCfl'/~~IRCf,~, 'fNfcmrrr~ 

SIC,K VK~AT1C/~ ~Notice Board(CflI £lTC1 <lOfficeJ1:fi11fFarm) tWft q:;t.:r Hindi cell , ~"H11 'Q:c Web site, ~ U q:; 3f 

trCPCRI , Cflr.-wnes Kasaragod 

of strikes etc. the opeing of tenders will be conducted the next working day of the no ifi ed date 

Head (~~ Crop Production) & ,3fH~e1, fflcf'5JRCfl 

..
 


